

M.A.C.C-39 / 19
Reg No-357 /2018
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-004266-2018

Present ; Smt.Suparna Ray,
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk.

Order no-26 dt- 23 -04 -24

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R and A.D in respect of op no-1&2/ins. Company.

Claimant files hazira through ld. advocate.

A/D in respect of o.p-1is returned un served.

O.P-1appears with fresh vokalathnama and also files w.s with some xerox copy of documents.Copy also served.

O.P-2/ins, company appears fresh power and files w.s.

Copy also served.

Let those w.s is hereby accepted and kept the record.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the o.p-2/ins. Company files petition u/sec.169(2) of M.V.Act.

Fix **13 . 05. 2024** for framing of issue.

Both parties to come ready.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk.

Sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk